
Digital collaboration 
in Future trade: 

The power of communities 

IPCSA’s Annual Members 
Meeting 2025

29 -30 October 2025 
Hosted by Dubai Trade 

In the DP World Pavilion, Expo City



Information on registration, 
hotels, and practical details is 
available via a QR code.

Meeting Agenda 
Wednesday October 29th

8.30
 

9.00 

9.30 

10.00 

10.30 

11.00  

11.30 

12.00 

12.45 

13.45  

14.30

15.00
 

15.30 

16.30 

19.00

Opening session
      Code of Conduct 
      Agenda 
      Welcoming:
	 Mohamed AbuHamra, Chief Operating Officer - Digital Technology • DP World GCC
	 Javier Gallardo, Chairman IPCSA

Welcome & registration

Keynote: Streamlining Trade: From Fragmentation to a Unified Digital Ecosystem, 
Said Said, Director - Digital Solutions & Products • DP World GCC

IPCSA’s Foresight initiative  - Foresight Status Report
Inga Morton, General Manager IPCSA
Uwe Liebschner, Foresight Lead IPCSA

Introduction of IPCSA New Members – Part 1

Coffee/Tea break 

Introduction of IPCSA New Members – Part 2

IPCSA’s Sustainability Working Group – Sustainability End Report
Stephanie van den Berg, Sustainability Manager • Portbase, chair of
IPCSA Sustainability Working Group

Panel session – Sustainability strategy for PCS- and SW-operators
           	 Moderator: 
	 Stephanie van den Berg, Sustainability Manager • Portbase

	 Panellists: 
	 Mathilde Marlaud, Business Development Manager • DP World
	 Federica Montaresi, Secretary General, AdSP del Mar Ligure Orientale •
	 Porti di La Spezia e Marina di Carrara (online) 
	 Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports & IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia

International Maritime Standards – The use of the IMO Compendium 
Mikael Renz, Chair of IMO FAL e-Business working group & Chair of IMO FAL Expert 
Group on Data Harmonisation (EGDH)

Digital Services @ Djibouti Port Community System 
Warsama Guirreh, CEO • DPCS

Coffee/Tea break

Dinner at Talhan Restaurant, authentic Turkmen cuisine
Kindly hosted by Dubai Trade 

Adopting Key Trade Documents and Data Elements (KTDDE) 
Pamela Mar, Managing Director • ICC Digital Standards Initiative

Lunch & Group picture



	

Keynote: Unlocking the Potential of AI in Port environments
Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports, IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia

Welcome 

Panel session on Artificial Intelligence
	 Moderator: 
	 Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports, IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia

	 Panellists
	 Mohammed Rashid Alshamsi, Vice President - Commercial & Business Growth • DP 	
	 World GCC
	 Warsama Guirreh, CEO • DPCS – Djibouti Port Community System
	 Rommel Edwards, Manager Digital Innovation & Development • Barbados Port Inc.

Port Terminal Collaboration – the use of  TIC4.0 Standards, 
Jorge Melero Corell, Senior Project Manager • TIC4.0

Coffee/Tea break

The functioning of Free Trade Agreements and the tasks of Customs related to 
the FTAs 
Uwe Liebschner, IPCSA Customs Lead

Digital & Logistics Shipping Corridors: benefits of Data Exchange
Jan-Willem den Ouden, Lead of Global Digital Ecosystems • Port of Rotterdam

Closing remarks

Lunch

Port Tour

End of meeting 

Meeting Agenda 
Thursday October 30th

8.30
 

9.00 

9.30

10.00 

11.00

11.30 

12.30

13.20
 

14.00

14.15

16.15
Note on dress code: 

for the meeting: Business Smart, no ties 
for the dinner: Business casual


