

Digital collaboration in Future trade: The power of communities

IPCSA's Annual Members Meeting 2025

29-30 October 2025 Hosted by DubaiTrade In the DP World Pavilion, Expo City





Meeting Agenda

Wednesday October 29th

8.30	Welcome & registration
9.00	Opening session Code of Conduct Agenda Welcoming: Mohamed AbuHamra, Chief Operating Officer- Digital Technology • DP World GCC Javier Gallardo, Chairman IPCSA
9.30	Keynote: Streamlining Trade: From Fragmentation to a Unified Digital Ecosystem, Said Said, Director- Digital Solutions & Products • DP World GCC
10.00	Introduction of IPCSA New Members – Part 1
10.30	IPCSA's Foresight initiative - Foresight Status Report Inga Morton , General Manager IPCSA Uwe Liebschner , Foresight Lead IPCSA
11.00	Coffee/Tea break
11.30	IPCSA's Sustainability Working Group – Sustainability End Report Stephanie van den Berg , Sustainability Manager • Portbase, chair of IPCSA Sustainability Working Group
12.00	Panel session – Sustainability strategy for PCS- and SW-operators Moderator: Stephanie van den Berg, Sustainability Manager • Portbase Panellists: Mathilde Marlaud, Business Development Manager • DP World Federica Montaresi, Secretary General, AdSP del Mar Ligure Orientale • Porti di La Spezia e Marina di Carrara (online) Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports & IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia
12.45	Lunch & Group picture
13.45	International Maritime Standards – The use of the IMO Compendium Mikael Renz, Chair of IMO FAL e-Business working group & Chair of IMO FAL Expert Group on Data Harmonisation (EGDH)
14.30	Digital Services @ Djibouti Port Community System Warsama Guirreh, CEO • DPCS
15.00	Coffee/Tea break
15.30	Adopting Key Trade Documents and Data Elements (KTDDE) Pamela Mar, Managing Director • ICC Digital Standards Initiative
16.30	Introduction of IPCSA New Members – Part 2
19.00	Dinner at Talhan Restaurant , authentic Turkmen cuisine Kindly hosted by Dubai Trade

Meeting Agenda

Thursday October 30th

8.30	Welcome
9.00	Port Terminal Collaboration – the use of TIC4.0 Standards, Jorge Melero Corell, Senior Project Manager • TIC4.0
9.30	Keynote: Unlocking the Potential of AI in Port environments Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports, IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia
10.00	Panel session on Artificial Intelligence Moderator: Riasat Ali, Group Head of IT • RAK Ports, IPCSA Regional Representative West-Asia Panellists Mohammed Rashid Alshamsi, Vice President- Commercial & Business Growth • DP World GCC Warsama Guirreh, CEO • DPCS – Djibouti Port Community System Rommel Edwards, Manager Digital Innovation & Development • Barbados Port Inc.
11.00	Coffee/Tea break
11.30	The functioning of FreeTrade Agreements and the tasks of Customs related to the FTAs Uwe Liebschner, IPCSA Customs Lead
12.30	Lunch
13.20	Digital & Logistics Shipping Corridors: benefits of Data Exchange Jan-Willem den Ouden, Lead of Global Digital Ecosystems • Port of Rotterdam
14.00	Closing remarks
14.15	PortTour
16.15	End of meeting Note on dress code: for the meeting: Business Smart, no ties for the dinner: Business casual

